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The influence of immigration in the 
Community of Madrid



THE FACTS
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Community of Madrid

u PERCENTAGE OF IMMIGRANT AND SPANISH POPULATION IN THE COMMUNITY OF 
MADRID. 2017

Spanish population Inmigrant population

86,90%

13,10%

5.732.344

864.485
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Registered population

IMMIGRANT POPULATION AND REGISTERED IMMIGRANT POPULATION IN THE 
COMMUNITY OF MADRID. 2017

Inmigrant population

Inmigrant population

Totalà 1.197.906 people
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u MAJORITY NATIONALITIES AND THEIR PERCENTAGE ON THE TOTAL IMMIGRANT POPULATION. 
2017
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u DISTRIBUTION OF THE

FOREIGN POPULATION

BY CONTINENTS



Spanish- Inmigrants
relationship
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Could you tell me if you have regular treatment with Spaniards / 
immigrants in the following environments?

At neighborhood

At  Work

Between friends

Leisure places

Between relatives

others

Spanish population Inmigrant population



Feeling of  integration 
of  immigrants
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u To what extent do you feel integrated / do you believe that immigrants are 
integrated into Spanish society?

Integrados

Poco integrados

Nada integrados

NS/NC

90,5

6,2

2,0

1,2

68,7

21,9

5,5

3,9

EXTRANJEROS

ESPAÑOLES

Integrated

little
integrated

not
integrated
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En el trabajo

Entre sus amistades

En el vecindario

Entre sus familiares

En el centro educativo

En sitios de ocio

Otros

40,1

29,1

14,6

13,2

3,0

24,8

30,8

15,8

18,7

4,7

1,1

4,2

Extranjeros

Españoles

In which of the following areas do you feel more integrated?

ü 90.5% of immigrants feel integrated into the society of Madrid, especially at
work, among their friends and in the neighborhood

At  Work

Between friends

At neighborhood

Between relatives

At School

Leisure places

others
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u Have you had any obstacle to achieve a better integration in Spanish 
society?

With the language

Social discrimination

Cultural differences

Spanish attitude

Work discrimination

difficulties with legal documents

Religious differences

Negative messages media

Inmigrant population
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u THEIR 
CURRENT 
SITUATION Employed

Unemployed

Student

Others

Employed and student

Employed

Unemployed

Student

Others

Employed and student
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Immigration is positive for the economy of Spain

83,8% 84,3%

76,1%

30,8%

61,0% 59,3%
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Spanish
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ü 76% of immigrants and 59% of Spaniards think that immigration is positive for 
Spain.

ü This perception rises more than 28 points compared to 2012 for Spaniards and 
falls slightly for immigrants.



CONCLUSIONS/ TO SUMP UP
u The residents of the Community of Madrid amounts to 6,555,247, of which 862,085 are

immigrants, that is, 13.15% of the population registered in the Community of Madrid has a
foreign nationality, compared to 86.85% remaining that has Spanish nationality.

u 90.5% of immigrants feel integrated in our region, especially at work, among their friends
and in the neighborhood.

u The difficulties experienced by immigrants are language, social discrimination and religious
differences.

u Nevertheless, the climate of coexistence in the municipality or neighborhood between the
Spanish and immigrant population is positive.

u Immigration is conceived as positive for the economy



THANK ALL OF YOU VERY 
MUCH!!


